

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1911 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Surendra

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Hemendra Chaudhary

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.**

**Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.**

Office report dated 11.04.2018 indicates that the order dated 19.02.2018 has already been communicated to the C.J.M., Bijnor but the compliance report is still awaited.

Office is directed to send reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bijnor for necessary compliance of the order dated 19.02.2018.

Let the case be listed on 10.05.2018 along with compliance report.

Office is directed to communicate this order forthwith to the C.J.M, Bijnor for information and necessary action.

**Order Date :-** 12.4.2018

Asha