

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1911 of 1987

Appellant :- Surendra

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Hemendra Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

In compliance of the order dated 12.04.2018, the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned dated 03.05.2018 indicates that the appellant had surrendered before the court below and was released on bail furnishing a personal bond and two reliable sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned forthwith with an undertaking that he shall appear before this Court on the next date fixed.

Neither the appellant nor any counsel appeared on his behalf, as such office is directed to send notice to Surendra Singh to appear before this Court on 06.07.2018.

Let the case be listed on 06.07.2018.

Office is directed to sent reminder forthwith to the District Judge, Bijnor to send the lower court's record by the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 23.5.2018

Jitendra