

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1911 of 1987

Appellant :- Surendra

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Hemendra Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

In compliance of the order dated 19.2.2018 the appellant has furnished bond before the court below as reported by Chief Judicial Magistrate through letter dated 5.7.2018. The appellant has engaged Sri C.P. Singh and Sri Ashish Singh on his behalf.

Office is directed to summon the lower court record and on receipt of it prepare the paper book.

List for hearing in week commencing 19th November, 2018 showing the names of Sri C.P. Singh and Sri Ashish Singh as counsel for the appellant.

Order Date :- 30.7.2018

mt