



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1911 of 1987

Surendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashish Singh, Chandra Prakash Singh,
Hemendra Chaudhary
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. List has been revised. No one appears for the appellant.
2. The matter is adjourned for the day.
3. List again in the next cause list.

March 28, 2026
Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)